
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
    

                   
  
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
(229) 
(229)-

(229)890-2437 
    www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com 

      
     1977 Thigpen Trail 

Hartsfield Drive, Georgia 31756 
Thursday, May 19, 2022 at 2 P.M. 

 

 
 
Commercial Blueberry Farm 

18.28 +/- Acres, Colquitt 
County 

 
 

Final Contract to Include a 
10% Buyer’s Premium 

 
Online Only Auction 

Go Bid  
Now 

Property Information Property Information 

Go Bid  
Now 

Go Bid  
  NOW! 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Introduction 
 
Dear Prospective Bidders,  
 
Weeks Auction Group is pleased to announce the public auction of this 18.28 +/- Acres 
Blueberry Farm Located in Hartsfield, Georgia. 
 
C&J Berry Farms located in Colquitt County boasts 18.28+/- Acres of Commercial 
Blueberries with a projected 200,000+/- lb. 2022 crop. This is your chance to own a 
turnkey commercial blueberry operation in South Georgia’s produce country!  This 
property is going into its first Mature years where production can reach 8,000-14,000 
pounds per acre! The Highbush variety is a proven leader in South Georgia. The property 
is located on Thigpen Trail with multiple improvements to get the job done. If you’ve 
been waiting for the perfect blueberry investment, this farm is for you! Go Bid Now! 
 
Bidding for this property will open on May 5, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. eastern time and 
continue to May 19, 2022. Bidding will begin closing at 2:00 p.m. eastern time subject to 
auto extensions.  All bidding for this property will be conducted on the Weeks Auction 
Group online bidding platform at www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com. Prior to placing any 
bids please read this Property Information Package along with the Bidding Terms and 
Conditions, and the Sample Purchase contract.  All documents can be found online 
under the “Documents” tab. 
 
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you have any question about the property, the 
auction process, or if you’d like to schedule a private showing of the property. 
 
Sincerely, 
Weeks Auction Group, Inc. 
 
 
 
Cameron Morris 
Associate Broker & Auctioneer 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

 
 
 
 

Auction Date and Time:  Thursday, May 19, 2022 at 2 pm 

 

Open House Dates and Times:           Call Cameron Morris for a Private Showing. 
 
 
For More Information Contact:       Cameron Morris 
                                                                  Associate Broker & Auctioneer 
     Weeks Auction Group, Inc. 
     (229) 890-2437 – Office 
     (229) 881-7643 – Cell             

                  Cameron@BidWeeks.com 
    
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Information 
 

 

Property Address:  1977 Thigpen Trail, Hartsfield, Georgia 31765 
 

Auction Date:  Thursday, May 19, 2022 at 2 pm 
 

Property Size:  18.28 +/- Acres 
 

Assessor’s Parcel Numbers: C 006 023  
 
Tax Bill Amount: $187.34 (Enrolled in CUVA 2015 – 10 Year Covenant) 
 
Driving Directions: From Camilla take GA Highway 37 East 17.9 miles towards Moultrie. Just past 
Hartsfield turn South on Thigpen Trail, continue South for 1.9 Miles. The property begins on your right. 
“Watch for Auction Signs!” 
 
From Moultrie take Dunn Road West for 8.9 Miles towards Camilla. At the Dead End of Dunn Road you 
will reach Thigpen Trail. Rose Hill Grocery will be on your right. Turn Right (North) and the property 
begins on your left in 0.6 Miles. “Watch for Auction Signs!” 
 
Important Selling Features: 
 
• 18.28+/- Total Acres 
• 16.8+/- Acres of 5-Year-Old Highbush w/ Drip 
• Planted March 1st 2017 
• Mature Production for Next 10-12 Years 
• 6” Deep Well (10HP Pump @ 65GPM) 
• 20’x20’ Metal Building 
• 20’x30’ Metal Open Barn  
• 20’ Chemical Storage Container 
• Zoned AG (See Zoning Map) 
• Offered In 1 Tract 
• Located On Thigpen Trail 
 
Production:  2019 – Fresh 104,000+/- lbs. 
   2020 – Fresh 180,000+/- lbs. 
   2021 – Fresh 88,000+/- lbs. 
   2022 – Fresh 200,000+/- lbs. (Projected) 
 
Income:  2019 - $163,000 
   2020 - $241,000 
   2021 - $98,000 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Ariel Map

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Farm Service Agency Form 156-EZ  
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Farm Service Agency Form 156-EZ Map 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Soil Map Page – 1  
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Soil Map – Page 2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Soil Map – Page 3 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel – Page 1 
C006 023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Card Parcel – Page 2 
C006 023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tax Map Parcel 
C006 023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

CUVA – Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Cuva – Page 2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Tax Bill 2021 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Legal Description 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Tax Parcel Number:  C006 023 
 
Property Description: 18.28+/- Acres, 1977 Thigpen Trail, Moultrie, GA 
 
 
Twenty (20) acres of land, more or less, of lots of land number two hundred seventy-nine (279) and two hundred 
eighty (280), in the 8th land district of Colquitt County, Georgia and described as follows: Beginning where the West 
original line of lot number 279 crosses the Pelham Public road; thence running west along said public road four 
hundred and fifty (450) feet to a stake which is the southeast corner of lands (now or formerly) of O. F. Bragg; 
thence north eighty-eight (88) degrees along a fence to the Thigpen Trail public road, thence south along said 
Thigpen Trail public road to the Pelham public road; thence west along said Pelham public road a distance of four 
hundred (400) feet to the point or place of beginning.  
 
Less and except that certain 5.52 acres as shown by a survey by H.J. Griffin & Associates dated 5-24-95 and a copy 
of which is attached hereto. Said plat being by reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof, and said tract 
being more particularly described as follows: 
 
From the Northwest original corner of Land Lot 280, travel a distance of 222.04 feet in an Easterly direction to a 
point located on the Western side of the Thigpen Trail right of way; thence travel a distance of 2474.81 feet along 
the Western side of the Thigpen Trail right of way in a Southernly direction to a point being the point of beginning; 
thence travel South 03 degrees 21 minutes 55 seconds West a distance of 183.23 feet along the Western side of the 
Thigpen trail right of way (arc 183.23 feet radius 11,810.23 feet) to a point; thence travel South 03 degrees 48 
minutes 35 seconds West a distance of 101.41 feet along the Western side of the Thigpen Trail right of way to a 
point; thence travel South 89 degrees 00 minutes 23 seconds East a distance of 818.88 feet to a point; run thence 
North 07 degrees 55 minutes 07 seconds West 875.77 feet to the original point of beginning located on the Western 
side of the Thigpen Trail right of way.  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Go Bid Now! 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com 


